

ET

101736919

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

CASEY P. AUGUST

Name of conveyance:

X Assignment

Execution Date:

MAY 18, 2001

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

TAUPA INVESTMENTS LIMITED 60 MARKET SQUARE BELIZE CITY

BELIZE

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

A. Patent Application No(s)

09/696321

B. Patent No(s)

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

MR. CASEY P. AUGUST 360 RIVERSIDE AVENUE GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT 06878

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

X ENCLOSED

Deposit Account Number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011835 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, CASEY P. AUGUST, of 360 Riverside Avenue, Greenwich, Connecticut,

United States of America, am the owner of the entire right, title and interest in a United States patent

application with Serial No. 09/696321, filed on October 25, 2000, and entitled "DEGRADATION OF

EXPANDABLE POLYMER BEAD PRODUCTS",

DECLARATION

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell,

assign, and transfer to TAUPA INVESTMENTS LIMITED, of 60 Market Square, Belize City, Belize,

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein

disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of

said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent

granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to the aforesaid TAUPA INVESTMENTS

LIMITED, its successors and assigns, and I hereby agree that TAUPA INVESTMENTS LIMITED may

apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection

with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by it.

Signed and sealed

CITY: at Greenwich, Connecticut

RECORDED: 05/23/2001

DATE: on May 18, 2001,

SEY

P.

AUGUST

PATENT REEL: 011835 FRAME: 0218